



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

DARTH HEALD,)
)
Defendant-Below,)
Appellant,)
)
v.) No. 108, 2020
)
STATE OF DELAWARE)
)
Plaintiff-Below,)
Appellee.)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

NICOLE M. WALKER [#4012]
Office of Public Defender
Carvel State Office Building
820 N. French Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 577-5121

Attorney for Appellant

DATED: November 12, 2020

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
 ARGUMENT	
I. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION AND DENIED HEALD HIS RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL WHEN IT ALLOWED THE STATE TO INTRODUCE IRRELEVANT AND UNFAIRLY PREJUDICIAL HEARSAY AND WITNESS OPINIONS THROUGH THE TESTIMONY OF THE COMPLAINANT’S PARENTS IN ORDER TO BOLSTER HER CREDIBILITY AND TO ELICIT SYMPATHY FOR HER.	1
II. THE TRIAL COURT COMMITTED PLAIN ERROR WHEN IT PERMITTED THE FORENSIC INVESTIGATOR WHO TOOK THE COMPLAINANT’S STATEMENT TO TESTIFY ABOUT HER OWN TRAINING AND EXPERIENCE IN INTERVIEW TECHNIQUES AND ABOUT THE CAC INTERVIEW PROCESS.	6
III. IN THIS CREDIBILITY CASE, THE PROSECUTOR’S REPEATED COMMENTS WHICH DIRECTLY AND INDIRECTLY VOUCHERED AND ELICITED SYMPATHY FOR THE COMPLAINANT WERE IMPROPER AND JEOPARDIZED THE FAIRNESS AND INTEGRITY OF HEALD’S TRIAL.	9
IV. THE ERRORS AT TRIAL CUMULATIVELY PREJUDICED HEALD AND DEPRIVED HIM OF A FAIR TRIAL.	14
Conclusion.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Baker v. State</i> , 213 A.3d 1187 (Del. 2019)	11
<i>Berger v. United States</i> , 295 U.S. 78 (1935).....	13
<i>Capano v. State</i> , 781 A.2d 556 (Del. 2001)	6, 7, 8
<i>Cartwright v. Maynard</i> , 822 F.2d 1477 (10th Cir. 1987), <i>aff'd</i> , 486 U.S. 356 (1988)	12
<i>Graves v. State</i> , 648 A.2d 424 (Del. 1994)	7
<i>Richardson v. State</i> , 43 A.3d 906 (Del. 2010)	6, 8, 13
<i>Stevenson v. State</i> , 149 A.3d 505 (Del. 2016).....	11
<i>Tome v. United States</i> , 513 U.S. 150 (1995).....	2, 4, 11

Statutes:

11 Del.C. §3507	6
-----------------------	---

Rules:

D.R.E. 401	5
D.R.E. 402	5
D.R.E. 403	5
D.R.E. 801 (d) (1) (B)	2, 3, 11
D.R.E. 802	5

Other Sources:

E. Cleary, <i>McCormick on Evidence</i> § 49, p. 105 (2d ed. 1972)	2
